FAULKNER COUNTY QUORUM COURT RESOLUTION 23-05

Be it resolved by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas: A Resolution declaring a vacancy in the Office of Justice of the Peace, District No. 12 for Faulkner County.

WHEREAS, pursuant to 14-14-1308(14), a condition of vacancy is hereby declared to exist in the office of Justice of the Peace, District No. 12; and

WHEREAS, this resolution was published on June 19, 2023, which was prior to the meeting date of the Quorum Court at which such Resolution is considered by the Court; and

WHEREAS, that upon declaration of the vacancy by passage of this Resolution, or within 10 calendar days after passage of this Resolution, the Quorum Court shall cause a copy thereof to be filed with the Governor of the State of Arkansas; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: It is hereby found and determined by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County that a condition of vacancy exists in the office of Justice of the Peace, District No. 12, and that such office is declared to be vacant.

SECTION 2: That the County Clerk of Faulkner County is directed to file this declaration of vacancy with the Governor.

Passed by the Quorum Court on June 20, 2023.

Attest:_		Affirm:	
	Margaret Darter		Allen Dodson
	Faulkner County Secretariat		Faulkner County Judge
	Faulkner County, Arkansas		Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: June 20, 2023 Dated: June 20, 2023